

Amend CSHB 11 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 4, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following:

(d) The Department of Public Safety may access any photograph of a person described by Subsection

(2) On page 8, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

(e) The Department of Public Safety may access any photograph of a person described by Subsection

(3) Strike page 10, line 25, through page 11, line 1, and substitute the following:

Sec. 601.010. ACCESS TO RECORDS BY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY. The Department of Public Safety may access the department's records relating to the suspension of a driver's license and vehicle registration under this chapter.

(4) On page 15, strike lines 1-3 and substitute the following:

Sec. 724.0345. ACCESS TO RECORDS BY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY. The Department of Public Safety may access the department's records relating to the suspension or denial of a driver's license.